

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Representative DeWitt to Reengrossed House Bill No. 492 by Representative DeWitt

---

1     AMENDMENT NO. 1

2     On page 2, line 3, after "Code.", delete the remainder of the line and delete  
3     lines 4 through 7, and insert in lieu thereof the following:

4             ~~"However, upon the extinguishment of the full faith and credit~~  
5             ~~guarantee of the state, the corporation shall no longer be exempt from~~  
6             ~~participation in, contribution to, and protection under the insurance~~  
7             ~~guaranty association fund created and operating under R.S. 22:1375, et~~  
8             ~~seq., of the Insurance Code. The corporation's participation in,~~  
9             ~~contribution to, and protection under the insurance guaranty association~~  
10            ~~fund shall be on a prospective basis only. This prospective~~  
11            ~~participation, contribution, and protection shall only apply to claims~~  
12            ~~arising from injuries occurring after the extinguishment of the full faith~~  
13            ~~and credit guarantee.~~

14    AMENDMENT NO. 2

15    On page 2, line 18, after "any" delete "pool, plan,"

16    AMENDMENT NO. 3

17    On page 2, line 20, after "Code." insert the following:

18            To provide that the corporation's participation in the guaranty  
19            fund association shall be on a prospective basis only. To provide that  
20            the participation shall only apply to claims arising from injuries  
21            occurring after the extinguishment of the full faith and credit guarantee.